Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you say you would lean
towards?

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generatlon
TotaI Male Female Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 541 12 228 401 372 38 184 361 418 83 306 318 294
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
336 197 137 1 70 114 151 37 98 127 73 25 80 109 122
The Conservative Party 34% 41% 27% 10% 25% 33% 41% 25% 35% 38% 30% 22% 27% 39% 39%
B *x D * J * KL KL
194 97 97 - 41 59 94 9 52 74 58 16 49 47 82
The Liberal Party 19% 20% 19% - 14% 17% 25% 6% 19% 22% 24% 14% 16% 17% 27%
** DE * G G * LM
145 66 73 6 44 55 46 23 34 43 45 21 46 39 39
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 14% 14% 14% 51% 16% 16% 12% 16% 12% 13% 18% 18% 15% 14% 13%
* %k * I *
61 28 33 - 12 29 20 7 20 23 11 7 15 24 15
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% 6% 6% - 4% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 8% 5%
*% * *
25 8 17 - 12 5 8 4 5 8 8 6 6 6 7
The Green Party 3% 2% 3% - 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2%
* %k * *
34 23 9 1 19 10 6 6 9 9 10 5 19 4 6
The People's Party of Canada 3% 5% 2% 10% 7% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2%
B *% F * * MN
8 1 7 - 8 - - 5 2 - 1 3 5 - -
Or some other party 1% * 1% - 3% - - 3% 1% - * 2% 2% - -
* ok EF * *
80 26 54 - 40 27 13 22 26 17 16 21 34 17 8
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 8% 5% 11% - 14% 8% 3% 15% 9% 5% 6% 18% 11% 6% 2%
A ** EF F I* MN* N
119 37 78 3 36 48 36 33 30 34 22 11 45 32 31
Don't Know/Not sure 12% 8% 15% 28% 13% 14% 10% 23% 11% 10% 9% 10% 15% 11% 10%
A * ok ”* *
1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you say you would lean
towards‘-’

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 831 396 427 8 180 324 327 24 148 304 355 67 242 261 261
Base: All Answering (wtd) 802 421 373 9 205 272 325 91 221 284 206 82 220 229 271
336 197 137 1 70 114 151 37 98 127 73 25 80 109 122
The Conservative Party 42% 47% 37% 15% 34% 42% 47% 41% 44% 45% 36% 30% 37% 47% 45%
B *x D *x J * KL
194 97 97 - 41 59 94 9 52 74 58 16 49 47 82
The Liberal Party 24% 23% 26% - 20% 22% 29% 10% 24% 26% 28% 19% 22% 21% 30%
* %k * %k * M
145 66 73 6 44 55 46 23 34 43 45 21 46 39 39
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 18% 16% 19% 71% 22% 20% 14% 25% 15% 15% 22% 25% 21% 17% 14%
* %k * %k | *
61 28 33 - 12 29 20 7 20 23 11 7 15 24 15
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 8% 7% 9% - 6% 11% 6% 8% 9% 8% 5% 9% 7% 10% 6%
* %k * %k *
25 8 17 - 12 5 8 4 5 8 8 6 6 6 7
The Green Party 3% 2% 5% - 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 7% 3% 3% 3%
* %k * ¥ *
34 23 9 1 19 10 6 6 9 9 10 5 19 4 6
The People's Party of Canada 4% 6% 2% 14% 9% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 9% 2% 2%
* %k EF * ¥ * MN
8 1 7 - 8 - - 5 2 - 1 3 5 - -
Or some other party 1% * 2% - 4% - - 5% 1% - * 3% 2% - -
A *x EF *x MN* N
802 421 373 9 205 272 325 91 221 284 206 82 220 229 271
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree that.. - Political parties should work together to ensure the Federal Liberals don’t win
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 541 12 228 401 372 38 184 361 418 83 306 318 294
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
423 235 187 1 110 156 158 70 132 127 94 28 139 131 126
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 49% 37% 10% 39% 45% 42% 48% 48% 38% 39% 24% 46% 47% 41%
B *x * 1} * K K K
176 106 70 - 45 62 68 28 54 58 35 7 55 65 50
Strongly agree 18% 22% 14% - 16% 18% 18% 19% 20% 17% 15% 6% 18% 23% 16%
B *% * * K K K
247 129 117 1 64 94 89 42 78 69 59 21 84 66 76
Somewhat agree 25% 27% 23% 10% 23% 27% 24% 29% 28% 21% 24% 19% 28% 24% 25%
*% * *
443 216 218 8 121 138 184 59 91 168 124 59 111 114 159
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 45% 43% 66% 43% 40% 49% 41% 33% 50% 51% 52% 37% 41% 52%
*x E * H H * LM
225 106 115 4 76 69 79 35 49 80 60 38 63 56 68
Somewhat disagree 22% 22% 23% 33% 27% 20% 21% 24% 18% 24% 25% 33% 21% 20% 22%
*% * M*
218 111 103 4 45 68 104 24 42 88 64 21 47 58 91
Strongly disagree 22% 23% 20% 34% 16% 20% 28% 16% 15% 26% 26% 19% 16% 21% 30%
*x DE * H H * LM
135 32 100 3 50 52 32 17 53 40 25 27 50 34 24
Don’t know 13% 7% 20% 24% 18% 15% 9% 12% 19% 12% 10% 24% 17% 12% 8%
A *x F F * 1} MN* N
1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree that.. - Political parties should work together to ensure the Conservative Party doesn’t win
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 541 12 228 401 372 38 184 361 418 83 306 318 294
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
372 166 200 6 94 149 129 58 88 127 100 37 119 105 112
Top 2 Box (Net) 37% 34% 39% 53% 33% 43% 35% 39% 32% 38% 41% 32% 40% 38% 36%
* %k F * H *
159 69 87 3 31 57 70 24 24 64 47 11 38 47 62
Strongly agree 16% 14% 17% 21% 11% 17% 19% 17% 9% 19% 19% 10% 13% 17% 20%
* %k D * H H * L
213 97 112 4 62 92 59 33 64 63 53 25 81 58 50
Somewhat agree 21% 20% 22% 32% 22% 27% 16% 23% 23% 19% 22% 22% 27% 21% 16%
* %k F * * N
462 271 189 2 130 124 208 48 127 168 118 49 117 123 172
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 56% 37% 18% 46% 36% 56% 33% 46% 50% 49% 43% 39% 44% 56%
B ** E E * * LM
168 80 87 * 61 50 58 26 39 60 44 29 51 37 52
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 17% 4% 22% 14% 15% 18% 14% 18% 18% 25% 17% 13% 17%
* %k * M*
293 190 101 2 69 75 150 22 89 108 75 20 66 87 120
Strongly disagree 29% 39% 20% 14% 24% 22% 40% 15% 32% 32% 31% 18% 22% 31% 39%
B *x DE * G G G * KL KL
167 46 117 3 58 73 36 41 61 41 25 28 63 50 25
Don’t know 17% 10% 23% 28% 21% 21% 10% 28% 22% 12% 10% 25% 21% 18% 8%
A ** F F * 1] N* N N
1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree that.. - | would consider voting strategically in my riding to keep a particular party from winning a seat.
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 448 541 12 228 401 372 38 184 361 418 83 306 318 294
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
509 263 242 4 149 169 192 69 135 173 132 51 160 140 157
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 54% 48% 37% 53% 49% 51% 48% 49% 52% 54% 45% 53% 50% 51%
*% * *
199 115 83 1 53 69 76 33 37 81 47 21 58 60 59
Strongly agree 20% 24% 16% 5% 19% 20% 20% 23% 13% 24% 19% 18% 19% 22% 19%
B *% * H *
310 147 159 4 96 99 115 36 98 91 85 30 102 80 98
Somewhat agree 31% 30% 31% 31% 34% 29% 31% 25% 35% 27% 35% 27% 34% 29% 32%
*% * | *
284 155 124 4 79 95 110 34 71 102 76 31 82 77 94
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 32% 25% 35% 28% 27% 30% 23% 26% 31% 31% 27% 27% 28% 30%
B *% * *
163 80 80 3 51 58 54 27 37 54 45 22 47 48 46
Somewhat disagree 16% 17% 16% 28% 18% 17% 15% 18% 13% 16% 19% 20% 16% 17% 15%
*% * *
121 75 44 1 27 37 56 7 34 48 31 8 35 29 48
Strongly disagree 12% 16% 9% 7% 10% 11% 15% 5% 12% 14% 13% 7% 12% 10% 16%
B * % * *
209 66 140 3 54 83 71 43 71 60 35 32 57 61 58
Don’t know 21% 14% 28% 28% 19% 24% 19% 29% 26% 18% 14% 28% 19% 22% 19%
A *% J* U *
1001 484 505 12 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 114 300 278 309
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree that.. - Top 2 Box Summary

_ Other/Pref <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
423 235 187 1 110 156 158 70 132 127 94 28 139 131 126
Political parties should work together to ensure the Federal
Liberals don’t win. 22% 49% 37% 10% 39% 45% 2% 48% 48% 38% 39% 24% 6% 47% 1%
B ** * 1y * K K K
372 166 200 6 94 149 129 58 88 127 100 37 119 105 112
Political parties should work together to ensure the
Conservative Party doesn’t win. 37% 34% 39% 53% 33% 43% 35% 39% 32% 38% 1% 32% 0% 38% 36%
* %k F * H *
509 263 242 4 149 169 192 69 135 173 132 51 160 140 157
| would consider voting strategically in my riding to keep a
particular party from winning a seat. 51% 54% 48% 37% 53% 49% 51% 48% 49% 52% 54% 45% 53% 50% 51%
* %k * *




Do you agree or disagree that.. - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender EDUCATION Generation
er not to
answer
443 216 218 8 121 138 184 59 91 168 124 59 111 114 159
Political parties should work together to ensure the Federal
Liberals don’t win. 44% 45% 43% 66% 43% 40% 49% 1% 33% 50% 51% 52% 37% 1% 52%
** E * H H * LM
462 271 189 2 130 124 208 48 127 168 118 49 117 123 172
Political parties should work together to ensure the
Conservative Party doesn’t win. 46% 56% 37% 18% 46% 36% 56% 33% 46% 50% 49% 43% 39% 24% 56%
B ** E E * * LM
284 155 124 4 79 95 110 34 71 102 76 31 82 77 94
| would consider voting strategically in my riding to keep a
particular party from winning a seat. 28% 32% 25% 35% 28% 27% 30% 23% 26% 31% 31% 27% 27% 28% 30%
B * %k * *




